PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5356129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUKU THAMBAR	05/08/2016
STAYAJIT ROHAN JAYASINGHE	05/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERCUTANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR SOLUTIONS PTY LTD
Street Address:	41 LIGHT STREET
City:	BAR BEACH, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16265201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: christine gray-vu@edwards.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE EDWARDS WAY
Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9057US05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE GRAY VU	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Gray Vu/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=9057US05_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505309349 REEL: 048220 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Suku Thambar of 41 Light Street, Bar Beach, New South Wales 2300, Australia and Stayajit Rohan Jayasinghe of 2905/1 Shores Resort, Cosmo Crescent, Southport, Queensland 4215, Australia, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made new and useful inventions in the field of PERCUTANEOUS HEART VALVE PROSTHESIS, as described in United States patent application Serial No. 10/598,716, filed September 8, 2006; International patent application Serial No. PCT/AU2005/000346, filed March 11, 2005; and United States provisional patent application Serial No. 60/551,976, filed March 11, 2004, (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, Percutaneous Cardiovascular Solutions Pty Limited, an Australian company, having a principal place of business at 41 Light Street, Bar Beach, NSW 2300, Australia, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire and has acquired all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention and in any Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Inventions, and in, to and under said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee, said agreement surviving Assignors employment by, or contract with, Assignee.

Assignors understands that Bingham McHale LLP does not personally represent Assignors' legal interests, but instead represents the interests of Assignee. Assignors acknowledge their right to retain their own independent legal counsel.

Signed:	Pan C	16/05/08
W	J +m S	16/02/08
	Suku Thambar	Date
3	John	16/5/2
	Stayajit Rohan Jayasinghe	Date
Witnessed:	Gry. M. W George MANERT ZARI'S	16/05/08
Name	•	
ASSIGNMENT PCT/AU2005/		16/5/02

PATENT REEL: 048220 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 02/01/2019